
From: ROBERT HARVEY, M.P.

HOUSE OF COMMONS
LONDON SWIA OAA

Mrs Griffiths,
Pentre Cwn
Llansilin,
Nr.Oswestry. 11th July 1985
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Dear Mrs Griffiths,

Your letter has been forwarded to me by the Lord Privy
Seal and by Tam Dalyell MP as you are resident in my
constituency.

If you would like me to take this matter up on your behalf
I would be only too pleased to help and perhaps you would
let me know if you would like me to do this.

Yours sincerely,

f\ Robert Harvey MP

' .. :

<,



A.W. BROWN & CO A.W.BROWN

Solicitors E. R. LLOYD LLB.

THE ALBANY

37-38 WILLOW STREET

OSWESTRY
SHROPSHIRE SY11 1AQ

Telephone OS\Nestry(0691 ) 6591 94

Your Ref Our Ref AWB SEH G104 0900 13 February 1986

The Right Honourable Robert Harvey M.P.
House of Commons .
LONDON
SW1A OAA

Dear Sir,

Re: Philip Gareth Taylor (otherwise Griffith)

He refer to our previous correspondence in this matter.

He are enclosing a copy of a letter that we have today written to Sussex Police
answering their letter of 29th October 1985.

You will appreciate from our letter to the police thatMrs Griffith is far from
satisfied. She would very clearly like your assistance in bringing pressure to
bear on the police in Sussex to reopen their enquiry and to make proper investigations
to ascertain how he died, where and why.

He are not certain that we can do anything further for Mrs Griffith and feel
confident that you will be prepared to use all your influence to bear on this case.

Yours faithfully

A H Brown & Co.,

Enc.



A.W. BROWN & CO A.W.8ROWN

Solicitors E. R. LLOYD LL.B.

THE ALBANY
37-39 WILLOW STREET

OSWESTRY
SHROPSHIRE SY 1 1 1AQ

Telephone Oswestry (0691 ) 6591 94

Your Ref Cur Ref AWB SEH G104 De~ 13 February 1986

Mrs E Griff ith
Pentre Cwm
Llansilin
Nr Oswestry
Shropshire

Dear Mrs Griffith,

Further to your visit to the office yesterday, I am enclosing a copy of the letter
that I have written to Sussex Police and a copy of the letter that I have written
to the Right Honourable Robert Harvey M.P. I will let you know when I have any
response.

Yours sincerely

A W Brown

Enc.



A.W. BROWN & CO A.W. BROWN

Solicitors E. R. LLOYD LLB.

THE ALBANY

37-39 WILLOW STREET

OSWESTRY

SHROPSHIRE SY11 1AG

Telephone Oswestry (0691) 6591 94

Your-Ref HQjDISCjMISC/1l8/85
DEP jCa

Our-Ref AWB SEH GI04 Oate .13 February 1986

The Assistant Chief Constable
Sussex Police
Police Headquarters
Mall ing Hous e
Lewes
East Sussex
BN7 2DZ

Dear Sirs,

Re: Philip Gareth Taylor (Griffith)

We refer to your letter of 29th October 1985, upon which we have now been able
to obtain full instructions. We have in fact been waiting to receive a
transcript of the evidence given at the inquest.

There are a number of points upon which we must take issue as follows:-

1., In your numbered parag-raph 1 you state that the scene was protected and
guarded u~til the enquiry clearly established that it was not a case of murder
or manslaughter. For the reasons given below. we cannot understand how you could
possibly come to that conclusion, particularly since the inquest has not retured
a verdict of suicide but an open verdict.

2. In numbered paragraph 6 of your letter you have totally misrepresented the
evidence of Mr Searle, in that you have stated that Taylor had admitted to him
that he used drugs by injection, in other words·that he was still using drugs
by injection. On referring to the transcript of Mr Searle's evidence, we see
that he stated that "I wasn't aware that he was currently taking drugs. When he
talked about it, it was always in the past tense and I presumed that he stopped.
I never saw him taking or under the influen.ce of drugs." It therefore appears
that Mr Searle's evidence was that he was aware that ~~ Taylor had taken drugs in
the past but was not taking them around the time of death.

3. The pathologist's evidence showed that there was no drug in the victim's body
apart from the morphine, and that the victim was otherwise a healthy individual.

4. As we understand it morphine is not a drug commonly taken by addicts in the
way that heroin or cannabis or similar drugs are, and indeed our client's doctor
has informed her that morphine is taken for two purposes, and two purposes only,
namely either as a pain killer or to kill.

Continued •••



Continued • • .

·5. You do not_mention in your letter, nor was evidence called at the inquest,
to the effect that, at 6.30pm on the date of death the victim's sister received
a telephone call from the victim in which she felt that he sounded strange in the
sense of fear, that, when she asked whether he was alright he replied that he was
not, that he said that he wou ld ring her from France when he arrived which was
something that he had never done before, that he did not sound in any way drunk, and
that, after ·he had apparently put the phone down, it was picked up by someone who
informed her that he was 'Sim' (whom we assume is well known to the police as a
drug dealer). Furthermore that telephone con,versation was only approximately 90
minutes prior to the .likely time of death,so· that it seems highlyunl.ikely that
he wouid be in a position to consume vo Lun t a'rLl.y as much alcoh~l as ";asfound in
his body.

6. It isabundently clear that the victim was moved from the place of death. It
is accep'ted that this can have two constructi~ns, either that he died as a vresu lt of
a voluntary drug overdose and was moved by the owner or occupier of the place at
which he died, but alternatively that he was murdered and moved by the murderer or
on the murderer's behalf.· . . .

We take the view that there is a very significant cause for concern, not only that
the police have not looked into this case in the manner in which they should have
done, but also in that the police have apparently accepted that it was a case of
suicide despite the evidence that is more suggestive of homicide and despite the
open verdict at the inquest.

You will appreciate from the above that Mrs Griffith is far from satisfied. We
are sending a copy of this letter to the Right Honourable Robert Harvey M.P. with
a request that he assist }trs Griffith to obtain a proper enquiry and justice.

Yours faithfully

A W Brown & Co.,
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Y GANOLFAN DELEDU, CROES CWRL WYS,
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HTVLlMITED
THE TELEVISION CENTRE, CUL VERHOUSE CROSS,
CARDIFF CF5 6XJ. TELEPHONE 0222 590590 TELEX 497703

DEO/CWW

10 July 1986

Mrs Eileen Griffith
Pentrecwn
Ll.ansi Li.n
Nr. Oswestry

Dear Mrs Griffith

Thank you very much for the loan of the relevant documents regarding Philip's
case. I find them very interesting and they throw up many questions about the
police conduct.

I have also talked to Mr Brown, your solicitor. He also thinks that the matter
is worth pursuing even if it only makes the police follow a few more lines of
inquiry.

I will be going down to Brighton with a collegue next week to talk to your
daughter and whoever else we can track down in the area.

Thank .you again for your help and patience. I will get in touch with you as
'soon as we carry out more research.

Yours sincerely

ELIS OWEN
Producer
Wales This Week

CyfarwyddtNyrlOirectors: R. W. Wordley, Cadeirydd a Chyfarwyddwr RheotilChairman and Managing Director, G. E McWatters, I. E. Symonds, Is~Gadeiryddion/
vice- Chairmen, C. R. M. Atkinson, W. G. Beloe, Mrs. R. W. Buchanan, H. H. Davies, y, AnrhydedduslThe Hon. J. H. Davies, T. G. R, Davies, P. S. B. F. Dromgoole,
A. R. Edwards, T. R. Edwards, O.S.£., SyrlSir Geraint Evans, C.B.£., R. S. Evans, R. A. Garrett, Mrs. M. Gwynn Jones, T. Knowles, Y FonesiglLady Merrfson.
Yr Arglwydd OakseylThe Lord Oaksey, O.B.E., Yr AthrolProfessor Glyn O. Phillips, C. D. Romaine, E. L. Thomas. M. R. Towers.

Cofrestrwyd yn Llundain Rhif 911852

Registered in London No. 911852
Swyddfa Gofrestredig: Y Ganolfan Deledu, Caerdydd CFI 9XL

Registered Office: The Television Centre, Cardiff eF1 9XL
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A.W. BROWN & CO A.W.BROWN

Solicitors E. R. LLOYD LLB.

THE ALBANY

37-38 WILLOW STREET

OSWESTRY

SHROPSHIRE SY1 1 1AQ

Telephone Osvvestry (0691 ) 6591 94

Your Ref Our Ref AWB SEH G104 Date 5 November 1985

Mrs E Griffith
Pentre Cwm
Llansilin
Nr Oswestry
Shropshire

Dear Mrs Griffith,

I am enclosing a photocopy of a letter received from Sussex Police.

Perhaps you would care to contact me to discuss this.

Yours sincerely

(j

fl '-"\...--
A W Brown

Ene.



SUSSEX POLICE
POLICE HEADQUARTERS, MALLING HOUSE, LEWES, EAST SUSSEX. BN7 2DZ

Telephone : Lewes (0273) 475432 Extension: 4020 Telex: 872S6

Your Ref: AWB SEH Gl04 My Ref: HQ/MISC/DISC/118!85 Date: 29th October, 1985.
DWC/PT

Dear Sirs,

Philip Gareth Taylor (otherwise Griffith)

I refer to your letter of the 7th October las t regarding the above-named.
In the letter you make a very serious allegation of murder without, I suggest,
any firm evidence.

These are the facts:-

Following the discovery of the body at 6.{z" am on Saturday, 4th May
last, the matter was dealt with initially as a potential murder with
the setting up of a full Major Incident Room and all that is entailed
in such an enquiry with the Divisional Detective Superintendent
taking overall command. The scene was protected and guarded until
the enquiry clearly established that it was not a case of murder or
manslaughter. V

1.

2. The Police Surgeon who attended the scene and examined the body
in situ, stated that from the marks qr;.. the body it was apparent that
death had occurred some time previot5'sly at a location other than where
found and that the body had been moved to the location where found
after death. He believed the probable cause of death to have been a
drug overdose.

3. A Home Office Pathologist, Dr. Purdue, carried out the post mortem
and stated that:-

(a) "Philip Taylor was a well-nourished muscular young man who
died as the result of morphine and alcohol overdosage. Natural
disease played no part in his death.

(b) The amount of morphine detected in his body fluids was such as
is often found in those who have died as the result .$(fdrug
abuse. It represents a 'substantial dose well in excess of the
therapeutic maximum, but not so great as to constitute a massive
overdose.

(c) The presence of a very large amount of alcohol in the body would
have contributed to his death but would not on its own have
proved fatal in the absence of postural asphyxia or inhalation
of vomit, evidence of neither of which was present.

(d) The presence of numerous superficial bruises and directional
abrasions about the body of the deceased, especially on the
limbs and trunk, suqqest that the body was manhandled into.,

/the place and position ........•.
r
Messrs. A. W. Brown and Co.,
Solicitors,
The Albany,
37-39 Willow Street,
OSWESTRY,
Shropshire,

LSY11 1AQ.
...J
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the place and position in which it was found at about the
time of death or very shortly before or after. There is no
evidence of a fight orJ'Struggle and the injuries would in no
way have contributed to death.

(e) I give as a cause of death:

Morphine and alcohol overdosaqe"

4. Apart from clothing, the only items. on the body were a used hyper-
dermic syr.inge, an expired twelve month British Visitors Passport
in the name of Taylor; £3 cash and an empty wage packet; V'~
From the wage packet , the employer, a Mr. Keogh, was traced. It
was established that Taylor had handed in his notice and finished
work there the previous day having stated that he was going to
France to pick fruit and grapes as he had done on previous occasions.
After finishing work he had gone drinking with workmatesduring the
midday licensing hours and had left them at about 3 pm. Anaddress
at 128 King's Road, Brighton, was given as his but it was established
that he had not lived there for about three weeks or so. As it was
known that Taylor frequented the Good Companion Public House in
Dyke Road, Brighton, enquiries were concentrated in the. vicinity of
Seven Dials but no address was located. His wor krnates were unable
to assist the enquiry further.

5.

6. On the 7th May, 1985, at 8.20 pm, a Mr. Searle contacted the Police
Station at Brighton in response to the publicised request for infor-
mation and stated that Taylor had been using his addr-ess fer the pre-
vious two weeks while he was away on business'.' Mr. Searle last saw /
Taylor alone on the evening of the 2nd May. He (Searle) was away. V
for the weekend and heard of the death when he returned to Brighton V-
on the 6th May. It was found that Taylor had left a wooden box full
of clothes at Mr. Searle's' address.' He also was told by Taylor of
his intention to travel to France to go fruit picking again and Mr. Sear;'"
says Taylor had admitted to him that he used drugs by injection. V

. From Mr. Searle's interview the location of relatives in Oswestry (Mrs.
Griffiths) and in Southwater, Sussex, Mrs.' Chambers, the sister of
Taylor, was established and they were notified of the' death. Ffom
that point on the contact with Mrs ~'Chambers was maintalnedv.Iz'Tbere /'
is no .evidence that the death occurred at the address of Mr. Searle. V

7. I can say that the information given by Mr~t Chambers to Detective
Sergeant Divali was properly followed up.vWhilst there .Is susplcicn
as to. who mfiY have been present at the death and where. the death
occurred, t ere is no apparent criminal offence in relation to the
moving of the body and no evidence upon which clear identification
of any person or persons can be. made,

8. The full facts of the enquiry were given at the subsequent Inquest
and the evidence was not challenged, including that of Mr. Purdue.
An "Open" verdict was recorded.

/There is no doubt .



/ -J-

There is no doubt that Taylor died elsewh.ey than where his body was
found. There was no evidence of foul piaIS'and no attempt to hide the
body. There is no evidence of corruption, murder, assault or any other
offence and no evidence of any injustice. The person or persons who placed
the body in the park have not been traced in spite of substantial effort
by police.

I am satisfied that the enquiry was correctly carried out, that all possible
evidence was obtained and provided to the Coroner at the Inquest: Mrs.
Griffiths, Dr. Purdue and Mr. Searle gave evidence, as did the finder of
the body and Detective Sergeant Divali.

Quite clearly, there was delay in notifying the relatives.· The difficulties
in identification of his address as described led to this.

Although I can understand the grief of Mrs. Griffiths at the death of her
son, I must say there is no evidence to substantiate the allegation of murder.
Her second allegation of corrupt practice by a police officer is also serious.
I am sure you will agree that such accusations should not be made lightly.
and that anyone making such an allegation should be prepared to supply.
the supporting evidence. If any such evidence were to be made known to
me then, of course, the matter would be fully investigated.

If you accept the explanations I have given I hope that you will .immedlately
write to the Members of Parliament who received your original letter with-
drawing completely the allegations you have made.

Yours faithfully,...--,.
i

"Support Ser vices "



A.W. BROWN & CO A.W.BROWN

Solicitors E. R. LLOYD LL.B.

Ti-::-IEALBANY

37-39 WILLOW STREET

OSWESTRY

SHROPSHIRE SY 1 1 1AQ

Telephone Osvvestry (0691) 659194

Your Ref Our Ref AWBSEHG104 Date 11 M3rch 1986

iVtr-s E Gr-iIIlth
Pentre Cwn
Llansilin
Nr Oswestry
Shropshire

Dear Mrs Gr-iffi th,

I an enclosing a copy of a letter received fran Sussex Police.

The contents of paragraph 3 on the first page have not been disclosed previously nor were they referred
to in evidence at the inquest.

I am applying to the Legal Aid authority to extend my legal advice certificate to cover further work
end '!rill be .in touch with ~TOU as socn as possible.

Yours sincerely

(Ill',~!
; )". ,I
~ t' IIXJI.....,~

A W Brown

Enc.



SUSSEX POLICE
POLICE HEADQUARTERS. MALLING HOUSE. LEWES. EAST SUSSEX. BN7 2DZ

Telephone: Lewes (0273) 475432 Extension: 4156 Telex : 87256

Your Ref: AWB SEH G104 My Ref: CID I J Mc I J MT Date: 28 Feb rua ry 1986

Dear Sirs

RE: PHILIP GARETH GRIFFITH ALIAS TAYLOR

I refer to your Letter dated 13 February 1986 concerning the death of the above
named and enumerate beLow answers to the queries you have raised.

(1) In this case the scene where the body of Mr TAYLOR was Located was
preserved untiL the Forensic PathoLogist had compLeted his post mortem
examination and was satisfied from his findings that the cause of death
couLd not be attributed to fouL play, fuLL particuLars of which were given
at the inquest attended by your cLient.

(2) It is accepted that when Mr SEARLE refererd to the deceased's
propensity to taking drugs he was speaking in retrospect.

(3) For your information I give beLow' the anaLysis of sampLes taken from
the body of the deceased.

BLood aLcohoL 21Smg% (right arm)
Urine aLcohoL 329mg%
BLood morphine O.1mg/1 (right arm)
BiLe morphine 14mg/1
Urine morphine - positive
Syringe morphine - positive (from a syringe found on the body)
No common drugs were detected in b(ood. ALL morphine LeveLs measured
as morphine and its metaboLites.

I understand the aLcohoL content in the bLood was such that the deceased
had consumed the equivaLent of severaL pints of beer. I am aLso advised
that the LeveL of morphine found in the biLe sampLe taken from the deceased
at the post mortem indicates that he was a reguLar user of heroin which
is a derivative of morphine. I aLso understand that when heroin is injected
into the bLoodstream it very quickLy reverts to morphine and it is rare
for heroin as such to be detected.

(4) From enquiries made it is acknowLedged that weak doses of morphine
are used as a pai n ki LLei.

cant .•. 1

r .,
Messrs A W Brown &, Co
SoLicitors
The ALbany
37-39 WiLLow Street
OSWESTRY

L Shropshire SY11 1AQ ..J
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(5) The evidence concerning the telephone conversation between the deceased
and his sister, Mrs CHAMBERS, on the evening of Friday 3 May 1985, was
given at the inquest by your client, Mrs GRIFFITHS. D~tails of this
were also contained in the statement she made to the Coroners Officer
on 24 May 1985, the relevant passage of which reads as follows:-

"My daughter told me that when Philip rang her on Friday evening
3 May he sounded as though he had been drinking. He was however
quite within his senses and not drunk".

Mrs GRIFFITHS made no mention of any further conversation between her
daughter and the deceased. It is acknowledged that Mrs CHAMBERS also
advised one of the investigating officers of the telephone conversation
and as a result the person from whose address the telephone call originated
was subsequently traced and interviewed. He claimed that the deceased
had arrived at his flat i~ Brighton at approximately 5 pm that day,
apparently suffering from the effects of alcohol, but denied that neither
he nor TAYLOR had taken any part in drug abuse.

He maintained that the deceased, after making the telephone call, Left
the fLat at approximately 7 pm to visit some unidentifiabLe friends who
resided in the ELm Grove area of Brighton. He also refuted the suggestion
that he was responsible for the death of the deceased, or abandoning
his body in Queens Park, Brighton.

Mrs CHAMBERS and Her Majesty's Coroner was informed of the result of
this interview.

(6) It is accepted that the body of the deceased had been removed after
death from somewhere other than where it was discovered, but theic is
no evidence whatsoever to substantiate your theory that he had been murdered.

However, there is evidence which indicates that the deceased. was in the
habit of consuming excessive amounts of alcohoLic drink and had been
involved in the misuse of drugs over a period of several years.

Our records show that between 1970 and 1981 he appeared before various
Courts on 10 separate occasions for a variety of offences and three of
these appearances involved the unlawful possession of controlLed drugs.

Enquiries also revealed that in 1979 he sought advice from a General
Medical Practitioner in Brighton concerning his addiction to Brenzedrex
inhalers and as a result he was referred to the Drug Dependency Clinic,
but failed to attend for consultation. It is also known that he had
an association with a well known member of the drugs fraternity.

At no time was it ever assumed by Police that this was a case of suicide but
in view of the history of the deceased, the result of enquiries made and the
findings of the Forensic Pathologist there is certainly a strong possibility
that, having consumed excessive alcohol, Mr TAYLOR took a voluntary or accidental
drug overdose. .

I hope the foregoing information will help alleviate some of the concern expressed
by you on behalf of your client into the circumstances surrounding this tragic
death.

I can only reiterate that extensive enqulrles, involving a number of officers
have been made in order to establish the true facts, in particular his movements
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during the evening of Friday 3 May 1985. However, the fiLe has not been cLosed
and you wiLL be contacted in the event of any further deveLopments.

If I can be of any further assistance pLease do not hesitate to contact me.

J D Dibley (
Assistant ChlefConstable
Support Services

. "~'" ;.

.?



A.W. BROWN & CO A.W.BROWN

Solicitors E. R. LLOYD LL.B.

THE ALBANY

37-38 WILLOW STREET

OSWESTRY
SHROPSHIRE SY1 1 1AQ

Telephone Oswestry (0691) 6B91 94

Your Ref Our Ref AWB SEH GI04 oaee?, October 1985

Mrs E Griffith
Pentre Cwm
Llansilin
Nr Oswestry
Shropshire

Dear Mrs Griffith,

I refer to your visit to the office on Wednesday. I enclose a copy of a letter
that I have sent to the Chief Constable of the Sussex Police. As you will see
I have sent copies of that letter to the Members of Parliament for your area and
of the Brighton area in the hope that they will be able to bring pressure to bear.

I will keep you informed of any developments.

Yours sincerely

A W Brown

Enc.



A.W. BROWN & CD A.W. BROWN

Solicitors E. R. LLOYD LL.B.

THE ALBANY
37 -39 WILLOW STREET

OSWESTRY
SHROPSHIRE BY 1 1 1AD

TelephoneOswestry (0691) 659194

Your Ref OurAef AWB SEH G104 7 October 1985

The Chief Constable
Sussex Constabulary
Police Headquarters
MaIling House
Lewes
Sussex

Dear Sirs,

Re: Philip Gareth Taylor Cothenlise Griffith)

We have received instructions from Mrs Eileen Griffiths of Pentre Cwm, Llansilin
Nr Oswestry in connection with the death of her adopted son, Philip Gareth Taylor
(otherwise known as Griffith) on the 3rd May 1985 at Brighton.

Mrs Griffith is extremely concerned at the investigation that has taken place into
Philip's death. It would appear that Philip was murdered. We understand that he
had been severely assaulted, but the cause of death was a large overdose of
morphine with which he had been injected.

Mrs Griffith is concerned about the course of the investigation. She feels that
insufficient effort is being put in to apprehend the perpetrator of the crime.
This is particularly worrying in the circumstances as she learned them from her
late son before his death.

Philip told his mother two matters of great importance. The first was that,
because of the effect that addiction to drugs had had on two of his friends, he
was intent on securing the apprehension of a major drug supplier who was a
millionaire. The second is that he was aware that there was a police officer,
presumably dealing with drug cases, who was corrupt and in the pay of the said
supplier. On the day after his death Philip was to have moved to France to spend
some time there, one reason for such movement being the fear of personal harm from
the drug supplier.

Mrs Griffith must therefore view the police investigation into her son's death in
the light of the apparent corruption that exists, and the fact that such investigation
has not achieved any results confirms this belief. She mentions to us a number
of points as follows:-

~onti!l4~!=1



Continued • • •

1. Neither she nor any other member of her family were informed of the death until
approximately twelve to fourteen days afterwards. Philip had on his possession
when he died his passport and a wage and tax slip; although these would not have
identified his family, they would have indicated both where he lived and where he
worked, and Mrs Griffith is well aware that his friends and neighbours and his
employer and work mates would have been able to give the police a very early
indication of the whereabouts of his family. It should be appreciated that he had
lived in the same area and worked for the same employer for the whole of his period
of twelve to thirteen years living in Brighton.

2. Mrs Griffith's daughter at one stage attempted to give information to the police
as to two telephone conversations that she had with Philip on the afternoon and
evening of the murder. These telephone calls would appear to us to have been
crucial since they indicated where he apparently was at 6.30pm and who else was in"
the flat. However it would appear that no record was made by the police inspector
concerned of this information. The name of the inspector is believed to be Dyvall.

3. By the time the family were informed of the death and were able to come to
Brighton they found that Philip's flat had already been completely cleared and
renovation works had been commenced. It was therefore impossible for any further
inspection of that flat to take place. Furthermore, apart from the items found on
Philip's person, no other personal belongings have been handed to Mrs Griffith or
her family, nor have they been informed that such personal belongings exist. They
find this extremely irregular apart from being emotionally dis~urbing to them.

4. Apparently the flat of a friend, where the murder had possibly taken place, was
not searched until approximately two weeks after 3rd May.

For the reasons mentioned above Mrs Griffith and her family are very concerned that
justice is not being done. It may well be of course that there is simply a problem
in communication, perhaps caused by the significant distance between the scene of
the murder and the investigating police force on the one hand and Mrs Griffith and
~er family on the other. However Mrs Griffith is Lnc Liried to believe that there is
a more disturbing cause for the ineffective investigation connected with the
corruption referred to above. In these circumstances we would ask you to provide
us with as many details as you are able, including the present state of the
investigation, so that Mrs Griffith may be satisfied that a proper and full
investigation is taking place and that the offender will be apprehended.

We are sending a copy of this letter to the Hembers of Parliament for the constituencie
in which the murder took place and in which Mrs Griffith's lives.

Yours faithfully

A W Brown & Co.,
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DETECTIVE SERGEANT DIVALL, on Oath says:

At 6.02 a.m. on Saturday 4th May 1985, Mr. David Thomas of 65
Downs Terrace, Brighton, was walking in Queens Park, Brighton, when he

saw the body of a young male (later identified as Philip Taylor) propped

against a tree. There were no marks of violence.

He immediately contacted tqe Police and Police Office~ attended.

Included was the Duty Inspector, Detective Constable Alexander, Photographic

and Scenes of Crime.

Dr. Isaac the police~urgeon, attended and certified death but was

unable to give a cause. There were no defensive marks.

The area wa~ sealed with tape and cones and on the body was found a

used hyperdermic syringe and an expired one year Visitors Passport in the

name of Taylor.
The body was subsequently removed to the Mortuary and a Home Office

Pathologist, Dr. Purdue, later attended and performed a Post-Mortem. The

scene where the body was found was guarded until late on the Saturday

evening when the Uniformed Officers were stood down.

House to house enquiries were ·carried out by a team of Detective

Officers but very little information was obtained.

A number of Officers carried out background enquiries into Taylor.

He had been living until three weeks ago at 128 Kings Road, Brighton. He

had a room in this house. A t this stage he had no known rela tives and it

was known that he worked for Tommy Keogh as ademolition worker on the Queena

Hotel site in Brighton.

Enquiries at the ctueens Hotel site showed that Taylor had given in

his notice and planned to leave on Friday 3rd May, when he told his workmates

that he was going to France fruit picking and grape picking. They did not

consider this unusual as he had done this in previous years at about this

time of year. His last day on the site was Friday 3rd May and he left the
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site at about 3 p.m.

Despite extensive Police enquiries no trace could be found of

Taylor during the time he left the site at 3 p.m. untilhis body was
(

found at just after 6 a..m. the following morning by Mr. Thomas.

Enquiries later revealed that Taylor was staying at 22 Beaconsfield~

Road. This is the home address of a Mr. Searle.

Through Mr. Searle we traced the relatives of Taylor to North

Wales and subsequently his sister, Mrs. Chambers, who lives in Southwater,

near Horsham.
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